
 

RESPONSE SUMMARY 

General Licence TPG1 - Kill or take certain birds, including the taking, damaging or 
destruction of their eggs, or the disturbance of such a bird or the young of such a bird 
for the purpose of preserving public health or public safety 

Question 
No. 

Question Engagement Yes 
Agree 
with 
species 
inclusion  

No 
Disagree 
with 
species 
inclusion 

6  Do you agree that Hooded Crow should be included on 
TPG1?  

1875 
(99.63%) 

254 
(13.5%) 

1617 
(85.92%) 

7  Do you agree that Carrion Crow should be included on 
TPG1?  

1872 
(99.47%) 

275 
(14.61%) 

1592 
(84.59%) 

8  Do you agree that Great Black-backed Gull should be 
included on TPG1?  

1871 
(99.42%) 

238 
(12.65%) 

1628 
(86.5%) 

9  Do you agree that Lesser Black-backed Gull should be 
included on TPG1?  

1867 
(99.20%) 

230 
(12.22%) 

1631 
(86.66%) 

10  Do you agree that Herring Gull should be included on 
TPG1  

1867 
(99.20%) 

238 
(12.65%) 

1621 
(86.13%) 

11  Do you agree that Jackdaw should be included on 
TPG1?  

1870 
(99.36%) 

214 
(11.37%) 

1649 
(87.62%) 

12  Do you agree that Magpie should be included on TPG1?  1870 
(99.36%) 

269 
(14.29%) 

1594 
(84.7%) 

13  Do you agree that Feral Pigeon should be included on 
TPG1?  

1867 
(99.20%) 

452 
(24.02%) 

1395 
(74.12%) 

14  Do you agree that Wood Pigeon should be included on 
TPG1?  

1867 
(99.20%) 

276 
(14.67%) 

1576 
(83.74%) 

15  Do you agree that Rook should be included on TPG1?  1869 
(99.31%) 

223 
(11.85%) 

1634 
(86.82%) 

16  Do you agree that House Sparrow should be included on 
TPG1?  

1865 
(99.10%) 

79 
(4.2%) 

1775 
(94.31%) 

17  Do you agree that Starling should be included on TPG1?  1869 
(99.31%) 

171 
(9.09%) 

1679 
(89.21%) 

 

 

 



 

General Licence TPG2. Kill or take certain birds, including the taking, damaging or 
destruction of their eggs, or the disturbance of such a bird or the young of such a bird 
for the purpose of preventing the spread of disease and preventing serious damage to 
livestock, foodstuffs for livestock, crops, vegetables, fruit, timber and fisheries. 

Question 
No. 

Question Engagement Yes 
Agree with 
species 
inclusion 

 

No 
Disagree 
with 
species 
inclusion 

18 Do you agree that Hooded Crow should be included on 
TPG2?  

1862 
(98.94%) 

1028 

(54.62%) 

829 

(44.05%) 

19 Do you agree that Carrion Crow should be included on 
TPG2?  

1858 
(98.72%) 

1057 

(56.16%) 

798 

(42.40%) 

20 Do you agree that Great Black-backed Gull should be 
included on TPG2?  

1856 
(98.62%) 

242 

(12.86%) 

1610 

(85.55%) 

21 Do you agree that Lesser Black-backed Gull should be 
included on TPG2?  

1853 
(98.46%) 

228 

(12.11%) 

1618 

(85.97%) 

22 Do you agree that Herring Gull should be included on 
TPG2? 

1849 
(98.25%) 

242 

(12.86%) 

1598 

(84.91%) 

23 Do you agree that Jackdaw should be included on 
TPG2?  

1863 
(98.99%) 

231 

(12.27%) 

1629 

(86.56%) 

24 Do you agree that Magpie should be included on TPG2?  1856 
(98.62%) 

279 

(14.82%) 

1567 

(83.26%) 

25 Do you agree that Feral Pigeon should be included on 
TPG2?  

1857 
(98.67%) 

1196 

(63.55%) 

652 

(34.64%) 

26 Do you agree that Wood Pigeon should be included on 
TPG2?  

1858 
(98.72%) 

1085 

(57.55%) 

764 

(40.60%) 

27  Do you agree that Rook should be included on TPG2?  1857 
(98.67%) 

915 

(48.62%) 

934 

(49.63%) 

28  Do you agree that House Sparrow should be included on 
TPG2?  

1855 
(98.57%) 

93 

(4.94%) 

1752 

(93.09%) 

29 Do you agree that Starling should be included on TPG2?  1860 172 1674 



 

(98.83%) (9.14%) (88.95%)

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

General Licence TPG3 Kill or take certain birds, including the taking, damaging or 
destruction of their eggs, or the disturbance of such a bird or the young of such a bird 
for the purpose of conserving wild birds. 

Question Question 
No. 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

Do you agree that Hooded Crow should 
be included on TPG3? 

Do you agree that Carrion Crow should 
be included on TPG3? 

Do you agree that Great Black-backed 
Gull should be included on TPG3? 

Do you agree that Lesser Black-backed 
Gull should be included on TPG3? 

Do you agree that Jackdaw should be 
included on TPG3? 

Do you agree that Magpie should be 
included on TPG3? 

Do you agree that Feral Pigeon should 
be included on TPG3? 

Do you agree that Wood Pigeon should 
be included on TPG3? 

Do you agree that Rook should be 
included on TPG3? 

Engagement Yes 

1844 1233 
(65.52%) 

(98.14%) 

1843 1242 
(97.93%) (65.99%) 

1846 272 
(98.09%) (14.45%) 

1844 262 
(97.98%) (13.92%) 

1849 247 
(98.25%) (13.12%) 

1852 317 
(98.41%) (16.84%) 

1844 303 
(97.98%) (16.10%) 

1846 231 
(98.09%) (12.27%) 

1848 243 
(98.19%) (12.91%) 

NNoo 
Disagree 

611 
(32.47%) 

599 
(31.83%) 

15.69 
(83.37%) 

1576 
(83.74%) 

1595 
(84.75%) 

1529 
(81.24%) 

1536 
(81.62%) 

1612 
(85.65%) 

1596 
(84.80%) 

Question 
No. 

Question Engagement Yes 
Agree 
with 
species 
inclusion 

No 
Disagree 
with 
species 
inclusion 
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