RESPONSE SUMMARY

General Licence TPG1 - Kill or take certain birds, including the taking, damaging or destruction of their eggs, or the disturbance of such a bird or the young of such a bird for the purpose of preserving public health or public safety

Question No.	Question	Engagement	Yes Agree with species inclusion	No Disagree with species inclusion
6	Do you agree that Hooded Crow should be included on TPG1?	1875 (99.63%)	254 (13.5%)	1617 (85.92%)
7	Do you agree that Carrion Crow should be included on TPG1?	1872 (99.47%)	275 (14.61%)	1592 (84.59%)
8	Do you agree that Great Black-backed Gull should be included on TPG1?	1871 (99.42%)	238 (12.65%)	1628 (86.5%)
9	Do you agree that Lesser Black-backed Gull should be included on TPG1?	1867 (99.20%)	230 (12.22%)	1631 (86.66%)
10	Do you agree that Herring Gull should be included on TPG1	1867 (99.20%)	238 (12.65%)	1621 (86.13%)
11	Do you agree that Jackdaw should be included on TPG1?	1870 (99.36%)	214 (11.37%)	1649 (87.62%)
12	Do you agree that Magpie should be included on TPG1?	1870 (99.36%)	269 (14.29%)	1594 (84.7%)
13	Do you agree that Feral Pigeon should be included on TPG1?	1867 (99.20%)	452 (24.02%)	1395 (74.12%)
14	Do you agree that Wood Pigeon should be included on TPG1?	1867 (99.20%)	276 (14.67%)	1576 (83.74%)
15	Do you agree that Rook should be included on TPG1?	1869 (99.31%)	223 (11.85%)	1634 (86.82%)
16	Do you agree that House Sparrow should be included on TPG1?	1865 (99.10%)	79 (4.2%)	1775 (94.31%)
17	Do you agree that Starling should be included on TPG1?	1869 (99.31%)	171 (9.09%)	1679 (89.21%)

<u>General Licence TPG2.</u> Kill or take certain birds, including the taking, damaging or destruction of their eggs, or the disturbance of such a bird or the young of such a bird for the purpose of preventing the spread of disease and preventing serious damage to livestock, foodstuffs for livestock, crops, vegetables, fruit, timber and fisheries.

Question No.	Question	Engagement	Yes Agree with species inclusion	No Disagree with species inclusion
18	Do you agree that Hooded Crow should be included on TPG2?	1862 (98.94%)	1028 (54.62%)	829 (44.05%)
19	Do you agree that Carrion Crow should be included on TPG2?	1858 (98.72%)	1057 (56.16%)	798 (42.40%)
20	Do you agree that Great Black-backed Gull should be included on TPG2?	1856 (98.62%)	242 (12.86%)	1610 (85.55%)
21	Do you agree that Lesser Black-backed Gull should be included on TPG2?	1853 (98.46%)	228 (12.11%)	1618 (85.97%)
22	Do you agree that Herring Gull should be included on TPG2?	1849 (98.25%)	242 (12.86%)	1598 (84.91%)
23	Do you agree that Jackdaw should be included on TPG2?	1863 (98.99%)	231 (12.27%)	1629 (86.56%)
24	Do you agree that Magpie should be included on TPG2?	1856 (98.62%)	279 (14.82%)	1567 (83.26%)
25	Do you agree that Feral Pigeon should be included on TPG2?	1857 (98.67%)	1196 (63.55%)	652 (34.64%)
26	Do you agree that Wood Pigeon should be included on TPG2?	1858 (98.72%)	1085 (57.55%)	764 (40.60%)
27	Do you agree that Rook should be included on TPG2?	1857 (98.67%)	915 (48.62%)	934 (49.63%)
28	Do you agree that House Sparrow should be included on TPG2?	1855 (98.57%)	93 (4.94%)	1752 (93.09%)
29	Do you agree that Starling should be included on TPG2?	1860	172	1674

	(98.83%)	(9.14%)	(88.95%)
1			

General Licence TPG3 Kill or take certain birds, including the taking, damaging or destruction of their eggs, or the disturbance of such a bird or the young of such a bird for the purpose of conserving wild birds.

Question No.	Question	Engagement	Yes Agree with species inclusion	No Disagree with species inclusion
30	Do you agree that Hooded Crow should be included on TPG3?	(98.14%)	1233 (65.52%)	611 (32.47%)
31	Do you agree that Carrion Crow should be included on TPG3?	1843 (97.93%)	1242 (65.99%)	599 (31.83%)
32	Do you agree that Great Black-backed Gull should be included on TPG3?	1846 (98.09%)	272 (14.45%)	15.69 (83.37%)
33	Do you agree that Lesser Black-backed Gull should be included on TPG3?	1844 (97.98%)	262 (13.92%)	1576 (83.74%)
34	Do you agree that Jackdaw should be included on TPG3?	1849 (98.25%)	247 (13.12%)	1595 (84.75%)
35	Do you agree that Magpie should be included on TPG3?	1852 (98.41%)	317 (16.84%)	1529 (81.24%)
36	Do you agree that Feral Pigeon should be included on TPG3?	1844 (97.98%)	303 (16.10%)	1536 (81.62%)
37	Do you agree that Wood Pigeon should be included on TPG3?	1846 (98.09%)	231 (12.27%)	1612 (85.65%)
38	Do you agree that Rook should be included on TPG3?	1848 (98.19%)	243 (12.91%)	1596 (84.80%)